
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/16/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 466,594
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 489,924

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,023,644 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 514,420
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,543,140 $31,460,891 $31,000,000 $20,700,000 1.495 3.8% 6.4% 4th Payment 540,141
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,853,798 $37,995,739 $38,000,000 $25,400,000 1.495 2.2% 8.4% 5th Payment 567,149

8.99% -20.28% 4 02/23/22 Wed $17,463,970 $46,874,389 $50,000,000 $33,400,000 1.495 2.9% 11.1% 6th Payment 595,506
10.98% 2.00% 5 02/26/22 Sat $25,018,054 $59,593,522 $60,000,000 $40,100,000 1.495 4.2% 14.8% 7th Payment 625,281
2.88% 1.00% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,223,386 $66,316,268 $65,000,000 $43,500,000 1.495 2.2% 16.7% 8th Payment 656,545
3.03% 1.68% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,993,180 $75,463,968 $73,000,000 $48,800,000 1.495 3.0% 19.3% 9th Payment 689,373
3.61% 2.84% 8 03/05/22 Sat $25,920,970 $88,642,141 $86,000,000 $57,500,000 1.495 4.3% 22.8% 10th Payment 723,841
7.93% 5.14% 9 03/07/22 Mon $14,271,568 $95,897,781 $93,000,000 $62,200,000 1.495 2.4% 24.6% 11th Payment 760,033

13.60% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $20,441,000 $106,289,948 $102,000,000 $68,200,000 1.495 3.4% 27.2% 12th Payment 798,035
15.13% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $29,842,334 $121,461,736 $116,000,000 $77,600,000 1.495 5.0% 30.9% 13th Payment 837,937
12.60% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $16,069,378 $129,157,687 $123,000,000 $82,300,000 1.495 2.7% 32.7% 14th Payment 879,833
6.33% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $21,734,132 $138,907,579 $132,000,000 $88,300,000 1.495 3.7% 35.2% 15th Payment 923,825
3.50% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $30,888,254 $152,763,993 $146,000,000 $97,700,000 1.495 5.1% 38.5% 16th Payment 970,016
4.66% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $16,818,412 $160,308,702 $151,000,000 $101,000,000 1.495 2.8% 40.3% 17th Payment 1,018,517
3.91% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $22,583,956 $170,439,824 $160,000,000 $107,000,000 1.495 3.8% 42.5% 18th Payment 1,069,443
4.24% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $32,196,454 $184,883,094 $173,000,000 $115,700,000 1.495 5.4% 45.6% 19th Payment 1,122,915
3.77% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $17,452,546 $192,712,274 $180,000,000 $120,400,000 1.495 2.9% 47.2% 20th Payment 1,179,061
4.24% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $23,540,840 $203,272,652 $190,000,000 $127,100,000 1.495 3.9% 49.3% 21st Payment 1,238,014
7.93% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $34,749,910 $218,861,399 $205,000,000 $137,100,000 1.495 5.8% 52.2% 22nd Payment 1,299,915
9.94% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $19,186,948 $227,468,628 $213,000,000 $142,500,000 1.495 3.2% 53.8% 23rd Payment 1,364,911

19.07% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $28,030,492 $240,043,056 $224,000,000 $149,800,000 1.495 4.7% 55.9% 24th Payment 1,433,156
-5.01% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $33,010,232 $254,851,386 $243,000,000 $162,500,000 1.495 5.5% 58.3% 25th Payment 1,504,814
5.94% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $20,327,170 $263,970,117 $253,000,000 $169,200,000 1.495 3.4% 59.8% 26th Payment 1,580,055

-2.48% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $27,334,776 $276,232,448 $264,000,000 $176,600,000 1.495 4.6% 61.6% 27th Payment 1,659,057
15.82% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $38,231,854 $293,383,188 $278,000,000 $186,000,000 1.495 6.3% 64.0% 28th Payment 1,742,010
4.21% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $21,183,058 $302,885,869 $280,000,000 $187,300,000 1.495 3.6% 65.3% 29th Payment 1,829,111
2.89% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $28,124,210 $315,502,339 $291,000,000 $194,600,000 1.495 4.7% 67.0% 30th Payment 1,920,566

11.81% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $42,746,648 $334,678,407 $307,000,000 $205,400,000 1.495 7.1% 69.3%
15.44% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $24,453,952 $345,648,405 $320,000,000 $214,000,000 1.495 4.1% 70.5% Total 31,000,000
19.87% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $33,712,302 $360,771,682 $333,000,000 $222,700,000 1.495 5.6% 72.2%
10.00% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $47,019,810 $381,864,683 $353,000,000 $236,100,000 1.495 7.7% 74.3%
10.41% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $26,999,222 $393,976,485 $363,000,000 $242,800,000 1.495 4.5% 75.5%
10.71% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $37,322,970 $410,719,501 $378,000,000 $252,800,000 1.495 6.2% 77.0%
33.48% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $62,764,096 $438,875,360 $400,000,000 $267,600,000 1.495 10.2% 79.4%
68.77% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $45,567,044 $459,316,653 $416,000,000 $278,300,000 1.495 7.5% 80.9%
96.57% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $73,366,878 $492,228,901 $441,000,000 $295,000,000 1.495 11.8% 83.2%

103.36% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $127,637,060 $549,486,653 $500,000,000 $334,400,000 1.495 19.6% 86.5%
108.90% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $95,189,636 $594,804,230 $540,000,000 $361,200,000 1.495 15.0% 88.5%
106.65% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $151,615,008 $670,632,568 $630,000,000 $421,400,000 1.495 22.9% 91.1%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $216,983,002 $778,952,659 $730,000,000 $488,300,000 1.495 31.0% 93.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/16/2022


